
2025 Southern Cross Junior Tour
Stage 4: Road Race

Date: Sunday, 29th June 2025 Distance: 31.5 km

Chief Commissaire: Robyn Sprouster Organiser: Southern Cross Cycle Club
Sunday, June 29 2025 11:27:11pm

Waratah Park
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Stage 4 Result
Time/Gap Bonus

1. 17 Luca ZUCCHIATTI (Neo CC) 40:39
2. 16 Hamish CARSON (Southern Cross CC) +0
3. 15 Leif INGWERSEN (Dulwich Hill BC) +0
4. 20 Joshua MOORE (Neo CC) +0
5. 18 Benjamin SHAW (Tamworth CC) +5
6. 19 Ruben SHEPARD (Randwick CC) +36
7. 23 Gabriel JAKOBSEN (Illawarra CC) +1:24
8. 25 Boston GILLANDERS (Newcastle Hunter CC) +1:24
9. 24 Jake BARRITT (Illawarra CC) +1:24
10. 29 Bayley MCGARRY (Randwick CC) +1:26
11. 22 Maddox MASCARI (Camden CC) +1:26
12. 21 Will ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC) +1:36
13. 28 Will HOPE-JONES (Eastern Suburbs CC) +1:36
14. 31 Ryker BENTLIN (Canberra CC) +1:36
15. 27 Charlie PIETERSE (Neo CC) +1:36
16. 32 Gabriel STEPHENSON (Illawarra CC) +1:36

dnf 30 James ALLEN (Illawarra CC)

• Average speed of the winner: 46.49 km/h
• Number of starters: 17
• Riders abandoning the race: 1

GC Points Classification
Final Result

pt1. 17 Luca ZUCCHIATTI (Neo CC) 57
2. 16 Hamish CARSON (Southern Cross CC) 44
3. 23 Gabriel JAKOBSEN (Illawarra CC) 37
4. 15 Leif INGWERSEN (Dulwich Hill BC) 32
5. 20 Joshua MOORE (Neo CC) 24
6. 18 Benjamin SHAW (Tamworth CC) 22
7. 19 Ruben SHEPARD (Randwick CC) 17
8. 24 Jake BARRITT (Illawarra CC) 12
9. 22 Maddox MASCARI (Camden CC) 10
10. 25 Boston GILLANDERS (Newcastle Hunter CC) 8
11. 27 Charlie PIETERSE (Neo CC) 5
12. 29 Bayley MCGARRY (Randwick CC) 4
13. 21 Will ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC) 4
14. 28 Will HOPE-JONES (Eastern Suburbs CC) 4
15. 31 Ryker BENTLIN (Canberra CC) 4
16. 32 Gabriel STEPHENSON (Illawarra CC) 4
dnf 30 James ALLEN (Illawarra CC) 3


